Committee Summary

Origin

Originated in 1921 by City Charter, Chapter 13.

Composition

Ten members

- The Mayor (or designee)
- Four legal voters of the municipality (not members of any of the below bodies or boards) appointed by the Mayor, with the approval of the City Council

A member of each of the following:

- Hennepin County Commissioner Representative
- City Council Representative
- City Council Appointee
- School Board
- Park Board

Duties/Responsibilities

The Planning Commission is charged with long-range planning for the City and is responsible for advising the City Council on matters of development, zoning, and capital improvements. It is a citizen's committee that works with the staff of the Community Planning and Economic Development-Planning Division on the development of plans and the review of development applications.

Term

Two years. Terms run February 1st through January 31st

Meetings

Approximately every other Monday at 4:30 PM in room #320 at 505 4th Ave S.

Hennepin

Page 1 of 2 9/30/2021 1:00 PM

City Planning Commission (Minneapolis)

Eligibility Requirements

At Large: Must be a Minneapolis resident

Compensation

\$50 per meeting-max four meetings a month

Reimbursement

Other Information

The Planning Commission is staffed by the Minneapolis Planning Department. For openings, visit: http://www.minneapolismn.gov/boards/openings/

Contact Information

Department Liaison	Committee Contact	
Lisa M. Baldwin	Lisa M. Baldwin	
Community Planning & Economic Dev 250 South Fifth Street, #300 Minneapolis, MN, 55415		
(612) 673-3710		
lisa.baldwin@minneapolismn.gov		



Page 2 of 2 9/30/2021 1:00 PM